'92 HOV '1 PH 3 24

**53376** 090-04-13531

## ATC 01039008

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned trustee or successor trustee under that certain trust deed dated \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ February 25 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19\_88 \_\_\_\_\_, executed and delivered by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ JOHN R. WELLS & MARIE E. WELLS, husband & wife

, as grantor and recorded on <u>February 25</u>, <u>1988</u>, in the Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in book <u>M88</u>, at page <u>2755</u>, or as instrument no. \_\_\_\_\_\_, conveying real property situated in said county described in above mentioned trust deed, having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument.

Dated: November 2

) ) SS

)

., 19\_<sup>92</sup> million 2

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

Personally appeared the above named William L. Sisemore and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. Before me:

After recording return to: Mr. and Mrs. John Wells 1100 Lynnewood Blvd. Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Until a change is requested, send tax statements to: Mr. and Mrs. John Wells 1100 Lynnewood Blvd. Klamath Falls, OK 97601 Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 8/2/95

find Deceman

and the	OFFICIAL SEAL
COLUMN A	ALICE L. SISEMORE
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
	COMMISSION NO. 007497
MY CO	MMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 02,1995
Constanting of	Revision and an

STATE OF OREGON ) ) SS County of Klamath ) I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>4th</u> day of <u>Nov.</u>, 19<u>92</u>, at <u>3:24</u> o'clock <u>P</u>M., and recorded in book <u>M92</u> on page <u>26099</u> or as file/reel number <u>53376</u>, Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk Recording Officer BY Dauline Mulendore Deputy

Fee \$10.00

	103060 I.D. TAG NO.		CENTER FO	OR HEALTH	STATISTIC				
	나나 Local File Numbe	er l	CERT	FICATE OF	DEATH		State File I	E OF DEATH (M	onth, Day, Yearl
	1. DECEDENT'S First		Middle		ast		M Octo		
	ROBERT	RERISE AGE Last Birt	Inday 5b. Under 1 Ye	AT Sc Under 1	Country			e_13,_19	
	012-16-4996	73	Mos Days		Helro	BB, Nass		eculy)	
DICIDINI	B WAS DECEDENT EVEN II U.S. ARMED FORCEST	HOSPITAL IIInpi	atient ER/Outpatien	190	CITY, TOWN, OF	R LOCATION OF	B Home COther (Sp DEATH	1	ITY OF DEATH
1	96. FACILITY NAME (If no	lical Centé		· •	rlamath.J	Palls	THE Manued 12	POUSE III Marrie	d Widowed)
2	Nerle West Med TOm DECEDENT'S USUAL (Give kind of work don	e during most of worki	ing life.	Juli i contra		Never Manied Divorced (Spe			n Taylor
3	Quality Contro	<b>51</b>	AllCra	Et Maint		130 STREET AN			
4	134 RESIDENCE - STATE		123 0000	h Falls		5307 Stul	rdivant Av	DEGEORET	DUCATION ade completed
5	Oregon 13e. INSIDE CITY 131. UMITS?	in and in	4. WAS DECEDENT OF Specify No or Yes - If ye Resican, Puerto Rican, e	HISPANIC ORIGIN7 s, specily Cuban, tc 1 GLNo 1 Yes	Black, Whit	e	Elementary	secondary (0.12)	Concyster
6		603	perily.		iddle maiden	[·	9 INFORMANT - NA	ME and relation	ship to deceased
PARENTS	17. FATHER - NAME	_				comatory or	A NORADE S	18. ani	Bon
Parterio	200. METHOD OF DISP	DSITION UMausole	aylot Ale um 20b. PLACE other pl	h Crematio	ine of cemetery. n Service		Klamath Fa		
DISPOSITIÓ	Cincetion Cother	(Specify)			1110E9 22 N	AME ADDRESS	AND ZIP OF FACILI	1 Servic	e .
7	21 SIGNATURE OF FI	AS SUCH	SENSEE OR	216 LICENSE N OV License 47-3211	e) Na:	rds Klama 45 Main S	st., Klama	th Falls	Ore97601
8	-1 - L - L					EGISTHAR S SIG	NATURE -	Sobin	son
9	23. DATE FILED (Mont		9CT 0 6 199		ENT? 28.1	WAS GIFT MADE	ula F	~	
			E REQUEST FOR ANAT			LIYES ON			
6				AND IN THE REAL	2.5. <b>1</b>		COMPLETED ONLY	W MEDICAL EXA	MINER Ionih, Day, Year, Houri
	27, TIME OF DEATH		Y CERTIFYING PHYSICI		314 11				M
11			<b>F</b> 1			the basis of exa the time, date, pl	mination and/or inve ace and due to the	stigation, in my cause(s) and man	opinion death occurred
- CERTIFI	12 29 To the best print	s) and manner stated	curred at the time, date			ignature)			COUNTY
	30. DATE HENED	where we veen	<.t.	las -	33.0/	ATE SIGNED (Mor	ith, Day. Yeal)		
12		N J	CERTIFIERVMEDICAL	XAMINER (Type or I	rin!)				
13					ath Fall	s, Orego	n_97601		1
14	TA 35. NAME OF ATTE							y Arrest	Interval between onset
IF AN WHICH C RISE 1 BAMEDI	A/E 38. IMMEDIATE CA	UPE THIER ONLY O	INE CAUSE PER LINE	PR (a) (b) AND (c))	Do not enter mot				Interval between onset
CAUS	ATE PART (W)	AS A CONSEQUENCE				•-			and death Interval between onset
CAUSE I	AST 1	AS A CONSEQUEN			·				and death
CAUS	r 66 🖇 📖					37 Did lobacco us to the death?	e contribute	A AUTOPSY 39	If YES were from to be considered
DE		INIFICANT CONDITION	NS - ut not resulting in the un	derlying cause given	in PART I			Tyes 1No	Dres Date China
. 15	- High	Blood F	ressurf	41b. TIME OF 4	IC. INJURY AT WORK?	41d. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY OCCUP	RED	N
16	40 MANNER OF	DEATH Pending Investigation	(Month, Day,Year)	1.00.00				Dural Davide	L. C.
17	DAcciden	L Undetermined Manner	THACE OF IN ILIE	Y - At home, farm, str	et, lactory.office	411. LOCATION	Street and Number	or nural nouse i	- Elle
(	B D Homicia		building etc. (Spe		<u></u>	l			1
	RESERVED FOR	REGISTRAR'S USE							-
				<u> </u>					45-2 Rev 7/9
Station and a station of the	THIS IS	A TRUE AND E	ACT REPRODU	GHNAN OF YHAL	STATISTICS	OFFICIALLY			STATE DED
250	REGIST	ERED AT THE C	OFFICE OF THE K	LAMATH COUN	ITY HEGISTF		o .		
						(	harles		2 (8) ORE
tora inter	DATE IS	SUED:	nct 0 6 199	2			CHARLEN COUNTY F	E BARCUS EGISTRAR	ETEL A
	D OU			1. 1	ار ایک ایک ایک ایک محکومی محمد می می	alay baa	KLAMATH COU	NYIT, UREOU	
NOS			T AMATH	SS.		*****************			
	F OREGON: CO	UNIY OF B		·	· · ·			the	4th
STATE O		~	Fran	nces Tayl	or	P M a	nd duly rec	orded in V	/ol
	record at request	or	02	1:30	OCIOCK				
	record at request Nov.	of A.D., 19	<u>92</u> at	eeds	oclock c velyn B	on Page	2010	0 nty Clerk	